
Registered in Scotland No. 138843 

Registered Office: 

1st Floor, Admiralty Park 

Admiralty Road 

Rosyth 

FIFE 

KY11 2YW

Office postal address: 

Farms Office 

Glen Nevis Business Park 

Fort William 

PH33 6RX 

Phone:  

Email:  environment@mowi.com 

Website:  http://mowi.com 

 
 
 
 
 

Carradale North Atlantic Salmon Farm 
Environmental Impact Assessment Report

Appendix 5 – Equipment Attestation 

Marine Harvest (Scotland) Ltd 

Marine Aquaculture Site -  MARULAIG BAY
PLANNING APPLICATION

Appendix 2: Location Plans, Site Plans, and Coordinates 

Mowi Scotland Limited 

SEPTEMBER 2023 



 MARULAIG FISH FARM, NEAR LOCHBOISDALE SOUTH UIST

LOCATION PLAN: ORDNANCE SURVEY MAP
Proposed Planning and Mooring Boundary

Site Centre

Final

Status

FIGURE 2.  PROPOSED - Detailed view showing 14 circular plastic 
pens (120m circumference, 75 matrix), feed barge, and 
associated moorings. 
Site Centre - E83138 N816394 
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 Licenced Co-ordinates 

Cage Grid Co-ordinates 

DGPS Position 

North Group 

N: E83055.265 N816616.662 57° 07.842’N 007° 14.413’W 

E: E83160.422 N816509.626 57° 07.789’N 007° 14.301’W 

S: E83000.953 N816350.054 57° 07.697’N 007° 14.446’W 

W: E82895.181 N816456.292 57° 07.750’N 007° 14.559’W 

South Group 

N: E83245.727 N816410.952 57° 07.740’N 007° 14.209‘W 

E: E83350.095 N816304.832 57° 07.687’N 007° 14.098’W 

S: E83189.828 N816146.164 57° 07.595’N 007° 14.244’W 

W:  E83082.894 N816252.049 57° 07.648’N 007° 14.358’W   

 

Mooring Co-ordinates 

DGPS Position 

N: E83057.311 N816769.604 57° 07.925’N 007° 14.422’W 

E: E83505.546 N816312.478 57° 07.698’N 007° 13.945’W 

S: E83186.564 N816000.572 57° 07.517’N 007° 14.236’W 

W: E82731.756 N816456.092 57° 07.743’N 007° 14.720’W 

  

C-Cap Feed System Co-ordinates 

DGPS Position 

E83021.175   N816283.165 57◦ 07.662’N   007◦ 14.421’W 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Proposed Co-ordinates  

DGPS Position 

 

Cage Grid Co-ordinates 

North Group  

N: E83055.265 N816616.662 57° 07.842’N 007° 14.413’W – No change 

E: E83160.422 N816509.626 57° 07.789’N 007° 14.301’W – No change 

S: E83000.953 N816350.054 57° 07.697’N 007° 14.446’W – No change 

W: E82895.181 N816456.292 57° 07.750’N 007° 14.559’W – No change 

South Group 

N: E83297 N816464  57° 7.770'N 007° 14.163'W – Updated 

E : E83404 N816358  57° 7.718'N 007° 14.049'W - Updated 

S: E83189.828 N816146.164 57° 07.595’N 007° 14.244’W – No change 

W:  E83082.894 N816252.049 57° 07.648’N 007° 14.358’W – No change   

 

Planning Boundary and Mooring Area Co-ordinates 

N: E83057.311 N816769.604 57° 07.925’N 007° 14.422’W – No change 

S: E83186.564 N816000.572 57° 07.517’N 007° 14.236’W – No change 

W: E82731.756 N816456.092 57° 07.743’N 007° 14.720’W – No change 

E: E83474 N816288  57° 07.683'N 007° 13.974'W – Updated  

NE1 E83238 N816585  57° 07.833'N 007° 14.230'W - New 

NE2  E83301 N816574  57° 07.830'N 007° 14.167'W - New 

NE3 E83380 N816548  57° 07.819'N 007° 14.087'W - New 

NE4 E83432 N816494  57° 07.792'N 007° 14.032'W - New 

NE5 E83485 N816441  57° 07.766'N 007° 13.975'W - New 

NE6 E83514 N816363  57° 07.725'N 007° 13.941'W - New 

NE7 E83474 N816288  57° 07.683'N 007° 13.974'W - New 

 

C-Cap Feed System Co-ordinates – No change 

E83021.175   N816283.165 57◦ 07.662’N   007◦ 14.421’W – No change 

 

Pen Centres 
 
E83297 N816411 57° 7.742'N 007° 14.158'W - New Proposed Pen 1  

E83351 N816358 57° 7.716'N 007° 14.101'W - New Proposed Pen 2  

 

 



 

Existing Pen Centres - No change:- 

E83055 N816562  57° 7.813'N- 7° 14.409'W 

E83108 N816509  57° 7.787'N- 7° 14.352'W 

E83002 N816509  57° 7.782'N- 7° 14.457'W 

E83055 N816456  57° 7.756'N- 7° 14.401'W 

E82949 N816456  57° 7.752'N- 7° 14.505'W 

E83002 N816403  57° 7.726'N- 7° 14.449'W 

E83244 N816358  57° 7.711'N- 7° 14.207'W 

E83297 N816305  57° 7.685'N- 7° 14.150'W 

E83191 N816305  57° 7.681'N- 7° 14.255'W 

E83244 N816252  57° 7.654'N- 7° 14.199'W 

E83138 N816252  57° 7.650'N- 7° 14.303'W 

E83191 N816199  57° 7.624'N- 7° 14.247'W 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 


